
 
 

2021 San Diego State Football Schedule 
Updated March 5, 2021 
 
Date Opponent Location Time TV 

Saturday, Sept. 4 New Mexico State Dignity Health Sports Park TBA TBA 

Saturday, Sept. 11 at Arizona Tucson, Ariz. TBA TBA 

Saturday, Sept. 18 Utah Dignity Health Sports Park TBA TBA 

Saturday, Sept. 25 Towson Dignity Health Sports Park TBA TBA 

Saturday, Oct. 2 OPEN DATE 

Saturday, Oct. 9 * New Mexico Dignity Health Sports Park TBA TBA  

Saturday, Oct. 16 * at San José State San Jose, Calif. TBA TBA 

Saturday, Oct. 23 * at Air Force Colorado Springs, Colo. TBA TBA 

Saturday, Oct. 30 * Fresno State Dignity Health Sports Park TBA TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 6 * at Hawai’i  Honolulu, Hawaii TBA TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 13 * Nevada Dignity Health Sports Park TBA TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 20 * at UNLV Las Vegas, Nev. TBA TBA 

Saturday, Nov. 27 * Boise State Dignity Health Sports Park TBA TBA 

Saturday, Dec. 4 MW Championship Game TBA TBA TBA 

 
Other game times and television arrangements, including games moved to Thursday or Friday will be announced at a 
later date.  
*- indicates Mountain West opponent.  
^ - indicates ESPN Network (ABC, ESPN, ESPN2, ESPNU, ESPN3) 
Red indicates home game played at Dignity Health Sports Park in Carson, Calif. 


